
Harjumaa 2018. a noorte sisemeistrivõistlused kergejõustikus 
11.01.2018, Tallinn, Lasnamäe Kergejõustikuhall 

 
T U14 60 m jooks 
1 Marie RANDALA 07.04.05 Kiili v. xSK Elite Sport 8,59 8,47 
2 Miia KAARE 04.03.05 Kiili v. xAudentese SK 8,58 8,51 
3 Hege-Lee PIELBERG 24.03.05 Rae v. Rae Spordikool 8,87 8,71 
4 Cabriela Constance REIGO 23.08.05 Rae v. xAudentese SK 8,85 8,96 
5 Marleen KESAMAA 17.04.05 Keila Keila Kool 8,95 9,02 
6 Miia OTT 19.04.07 Rae v. Rae Spordikool 9,03 9,07 
7 Sofia VESKIMÄGI 12.06.06 Viimsi v. xSK Lindon 9,11 9,27 
8 Mirell TRUSS 25.08.05 Keila Keila Kool 9,24 9,41 
9 Teneli HAIN 01.09.05 Saue v. Saue KJK 9,27 
10 Angela RAIDMETS 02.03.05 Saku v. Saku G. 9,35 
11 Hanna-Liisa KAARMANN 01.12.05 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 9,41 
12 Liisi KANGRO 13.02.06 Viimsi v. xSK Lindon 9,44 
13 Kreete KALLASTE 21.09.06 Saue v. Laagri Kool 9,47 
13 Carmen RAAGMETS 10.06.05 Saue v. Saue KJK 9,47 
15 Paula Nataly PARVE 23.03.06 Viimsi v. xSK Lindon 9,60 
16 Astrid BOGDANOV 14.03.05 Saku v. SK Tats 9,63 
16 Christa-Liza SCHUSTER 09.10.05 Viimsi v. xSK Lindon 9,63 
18 Tiffany TUISK 04.06.05 Saku v. SK Tats 9,67 
19 Marleen RTARI 31.01.07 Rae v. UP Sport 9,72 
20 Keitlyn Carolina ASI 29.05.06 Viimsi v. xSK Lindon 9,82 
21 Liisa Marii MATHISEN 15.03.05 Lääne-Harju v. Keila Kool 9,99 
22 Anna Mariin JUKSAR 02.06.06 Saku v. KJK TIPP 10,00 
23 Herzi LOOTSAR 28.02.06 Saue v. Saue KJK 10,04 
24 Jekaterina NIKITINA 01.06.06 Loksa Loksa G. 10,11 
25 Meia NARGLA 03.03.06 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 10,23 
26 Berit SUNI 18.03.05 Saue v. Ruila PK 10,24 
27 Elenora RAKASELG 19.09.06 Saku v. KJK TIPP 10,29 
27 Mirjam PORMEISTER 01.07.05 Saue v. Saue KJK 10,29 
29 Eloura CHARLES 16.06.06 Saue v. Saue G. 10,34 
30 Keitlin KASE 18.04.05 Saue v. Ruila PK 10,35 
31 Desiree TIKKO 27.09.05 Saue v. Saue G. 10,36 
32 Lenna ILVES 16.02.05 Saku v. Kurtna Kool 10,38 
33 Susanna PAPPEL 27.09.06 Viimsi v. xSK Lindon 10,45 
34 Elisabeth KASK 06.07.07 Keila Keila Kool 10,46 
35 Anette Marie PÕLDSALU 08.06.06 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 10,52 
36 Elisabeth VESKE 17.07.06 Keila Keila Kool 10,58 
37 Simona RÕÕMUSAAR 23.04.06 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 11,05 
38 Brit-Lauren TOOMELA 08.10.06 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 11,22 
39 Marta-Liis VIHERMÄE 11.05.07 Saku v. Kurtna Kool 11,95 
 
T U14 600 m jooks 
1 Katariina Greta KASK 12.06.05 Viimsi v. xSK Lindon 2.00,06 
2 Christa-Liza SCHUSTER 09.10.05 Viimsi v. xSK Lindon 2.00,61 
3 Marta RÜNDVA 17.04.07 Saue v. Saue KJK 2.03,90 
4 Miia OTT 19.04.07 Rae v. Rae Spordikool 2.05,90 
5 Ragne REINSALU 17.12.05 Kose v. Kose G. 2.07,54 
6 Eliise KOLK 28.09.06 Viimsi v. Viimsi Kool 2.08,22 
7 Marleen KESAMAA 17.04.05 Keila Keila Kool 2.09,86 
8 Paula Nataly PARVE 23.03.06 Viimsi v. xSK Lindon 2.12,30 
9 Edeli HAIN 01.09.05 Saue v. Saue KJK 2.12,63 
10 Anna Mariin JUKSAR 02.06.06 Saku v. KJK TIPP 2.15,48 
11 Marleen RITARI 31.01.07 Rae v. UP Sport 2.16,95 
12 Emma Anet PUKSPUU 26.10.05 Keila Keila Kool 2.20,09 
13 Anette Marie PÕLDSALU 08.06.06 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 2.22,87 
14 Simona RÕÕMUSAAR 23.04.06 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 2.26,74 
15 Eloura CHARLES 16.06.06 Saue v. Saue G. 2.28,12 
16 Elenora RAKASELG 19.09.06 Saku v. KJK TIPP 2.29,33 
17 Susanna PAPPEL 27.09.06 Viimsi v. xSK Lindon 2.30,19 
-  Elizaveta VANITŠEVA 15.08.05 Keila KJK TIPP DNF 



-  Mari-Liis RUUT 22.03.05 Saku v. Kurtna Kool DNF 
-  Carmen RAAGMETS 10.06.05 Saue v. Saue KJK DNF 
 
T U14 60 m tõkkejooks 68/7,50 
1 Miia KAARE 04.03.05 Kiili v. xAudentese SK 9,77 
2 Teneli HAIN 01.09.05 Saue v. Saue KJK 10,89 
3 Liisi KANGRO 13.02.06 Viimsi v. xSK Lindon 11,25 
4 Marta RÜNDVA 17.04.07 Saue v. Saue KJK 11,30 
5 Elizaveta VANITŠEVA 15.08.05 Keila KJK TIPP 11,61 
6 Emma Anet PUKSPUU 26.10.05 Keila Keila Kool 12,62 
7 Berit SUNI 18.03.05 Saue v. Ruila PK 13,19 
8 Kertu BELJÄEV 06.02.05 Saue v. Ruila PK 13,65 
9 Liisa Marii MATHISEN 15.03.05 Lääne-Harju v. Keila Kool 13,65 
10 Jekaterina NIKITINA 01.06.06 Loksa Loksa G. 13,82 
11 Mia-Marleen JÕGISTE 17.05.06 Keila Keila Kool 15,19 
-  Desiree TIKKO 27.09.05 Saue v. Saue G. DQ (162p.7) 
 
T U14 kõrgushüpe 
1 Miia KAARE 04.03.05 Kiili v. xAudentese SK 1,50 
2 Liisbel ALMET 20.11.05 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 1,35 
3 Marleen KESAMAA 17.04.05 Keila Keila Kool 1,30 
3 Edeli HAIN 01.09.05 Saue v. Saue KJK 1,30 
3 Marie RANDALA 07.04.05 Kiili v. xSK Elite Sport 1,30 
6 Kreete KALLASTE 21.09.06 Saue v. Laagri Kool 1,30 
7 Jaana KERS 27.02.05 Keila Keila Kool 1,30 
8 Astrid BOGDANOV 14.03.05 Saku v. SK Tats 1,25 
9 Carmen RAAGMETS 10.06.05 Saue v. Saue KJK 1,25 
10 Herzi LOOTSAR 28.02.06 Saue v. Saue KJK 1,20 
10 Tiffany TUISK 04.06.05 Saku v. SK Tats 1,20 
10 Gerda JOHANSON 28.03.06 Keila Keila Kool 1,20 
10 Sofia VESKIMÄGI 12.06.06 Viimsi v. Viimsi Kool 1,20 
10 Elenora RAKASELG 19.09.06 Saku v. KJK TIPP 1,20 
10 Lenna ILVES 16.02.05 Saku v. Kurtna Kool 1,20 
16 Grete Helene LAINEJÄRV 19.03.05 Keila KJK TIPP 1,20 
16 Meribel KONDIMÄE 28.02.06 Keila Keila Kool 1,20 
18 Kertu BELJÄEV 06.02.05 Saue v. Ruila PK 1,20 
 
T U14 kaugushüpe 
1 Cabriela Constance REIGO 23.08.05 Rae v. xAudentese SK 4,50 
2 Marleen KESAMAA 17.04.05 Keila Keila Kool 4,45 
3 Hege-Lee PIELBERG 24.03.05 Rae v. Rae Spordikool 4,39 
4 Marta RÜNDVA 17.04.07 Saue v. Saue KJK 4,25 
5 Astrid BOGDANOV 14.03.05 Saku v. SK Tats 4,10 
6 Jaana KERS 27.02.05 Keila Keila Kool 4,08 
7 Edeli HAIN 01.09.05 Saue v. Saue KJK 3,93 
8 Ragne REINSALU 17.12.05 Kose v. Kose G. 3,93 
9 Miia OTT 19.04.07 Rae v. Rae Spordikool 3,92 
10 Mirell TRUSS 25.08.05 Keila Keila Kool 3,86 
11 Hanna-Liisa KAARMANN 01.12.05 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 3,74 
12 Madleen PÄHNA 14.05.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 3,73 
13 Kreete KALLASTE 21.09.06 Saue v. Laagri Kool 3,66 
14 Anna Mariin JUKSAR 02.06.06 Saku v. KJK TIPP 3,58 
15 Joanna LAAST 07.01.06 Viimsi v. xSK Elite Sport 3,54 
16 Tiffany TUISK 04.06.05 Saku v. SK Tats 3,53 
17 Lenna ILVES 16.02.05 Saku v. Kurtna Kool 3,53 
18 Meribel KONDIMÄE 28.02.06 Keila Keila Kool 3,52 
19 Elenora RAKASELG 19.09.06 Saku v. KJK TIPP 3,50 
20 Herzi LOOTSAR 28.02.06 Saue v. Saue KJK 3,45 
21 Gerda JOHANSON 28.03.06 Keila Keila Kool 3,39 
22 Kertu BELJÄEV 06.02.05 Saue v. Ruila PK 3,38 
23 Emma Anet PUKSPUU 26.10.05 Keila Keila Kool 3,27 
24 Elisabeth KASK 06.07.07 Keila Keila Kool 3,04 
25 Eloura CHARLES 16.06.06 Saue v. Saue G. 3,03 



26 Keitlin KASE 18.04.05 Saue v. Ruila PK 3,00 
27 Demi VIIRA 07.04.05 Keila Keila Kool 3,00 
28 Grete Helene LAINEJÄRV 19.03.05 Keila KJK TIPP 2,98 
29 Berit SUNI 18.03.05 Saue v. Ruila PK 2,91 
30 Desiree TIKKO 27.09.05 Saue v. Saue G. 2,87 
31 Marta-Liis VIHERMÄE 11.05.07 Saku v. Kurtna Kool 2,87 
32 Brit-Lauren TOOMELA 08.10.06 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 2,70 
33 Mia-Marleen JÕGISTE 17.05.06 Keila Keila Kool 2,57 
34 Jekaterina NIKITINA 01.06.06 Loksa Loksa G. 2,55 
35 Meia NARGLA 03.03.06 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 2,47 
 
T U14 kuulitõuge 2 kg 
1 Miia KAARE 04.03.05 Kiili v. xAudentese SK 10,63 
2 Hege-Lee PIELBERG 24.03.05 Rae v. Rae Spordikool 9,50 
3 Marlen Olivia KRULL 09.01.04 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 9,46 
4 Edeli HAIN 01.09.05 Saue v. Saue KJK 9,28 
5 Liisu GRABBI 14.01.05 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 8,98 
6 Carmen RAAGMETS 10.06.05 Saue v. Saue KJK 8,76 
7 Angela RAIDMETS 02.03.05 Saku v. Saku G. 8,73 
8 Madleen PÄHNA 14.05.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 8,28 
9 Mirell TRUSS 25.08.05 Keila Keila Kool 8,12 
10 Mia-Marleen JÕGISTE 17.05.06 Keila Keila Kool 8,10 
11 Grete Helene LAINEJÄRV 19.03.05 Keila KJK TIPP 7,93 
12 Elizaveta VANITŠEVA 15.08.05 Keila KJK TIPP 7,88 
13 Marta RÜNDVA 17.04.07 Saue v. Saue KJK 7,81 
14 Marleen KESAMAA 17.04.05 Keila Keila Kool 7,68 
15 Elisabeth VESKE 17.07.06 Keila Keila Kool 7,66 
16 Hanna-Liisa KAARMANN 01.12.05 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 7,35 
17 Mirjam PORMEISTER 01.07.05 Saue v. Saue KJK 7,29 
18 Joanna LAAST 07.01.06 Viimsi v. xSK Elite Sport 7,07 
19 Teneli HAIN 01.09.05 Saue v. Saue KJK 6,97 
20 Berit SUNI 18.03.05 Saue v. Ruila PK 6,71 
21 Anni FINGLING 07.01.05 Saku v. Kurtna Kool 6,61 
22 Jaana KERS 27.02.05 Keila Keila Kool 6,13 
23 Jekaterina NIKITINA 01.06.06 Loksa Loksa G. 6,12 
24 Simona RÕÕMUSAAR 23.04.06 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 6,03 
 
P U14 60 m jooks 
1 Gerrit LEHE 16.03.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 8,61 8,59 
2 Gregor AAB 14.03.05 Keila Keila Kool 8,53 8,62 
3 Joonatan JÜRIMAA 11.07.05 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 8,88 8,73 
4 Rasmus RABTŠUK 09.07.06 Viimsi v. Viimsi Kool 8,90 8,83 
5 Sten Erik PILLART 02.01.06 Keila Keila Kool 8,87 8,96 
6 Timo KAARUS 29.08.05 Saue v. Saue KJK 8,87 8,97 
7 Artjom FILIMONOV 18.03.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 8,63 9,00 
8 Siim SEITON 18.04.05 Saku v. Kurtna Kool 8,89 9,43 
9 Robin REBANE 21.04.05 Saue v. Saue KJK 8,96 
10 Sten TÄNAVSUU 09.11.05 Saku v. Kurtna Kool 8,98 
11 Robert KOMPUS 06.11.05 Kiili v. Kiili G. 9,14 
12 Karl-Erik VIIKMÄE 05.05.04 Saku v. Nissi PK 9,24 
13 Rivo NÄPPI 07.03.05 Keila Keila Kool 9,27 
14 Ott-Kaarel KÜMNIK 27.11.05 Saue v. Saue KJK 9,29 
15 Aleks DZUMADIL 09.02.05 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 9,32 
16 Daniel KALA 11.12.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 9,36 
16 Trevon LEPP 22.08.06 Rae v. Vaida PK 9,36 
18 Markus OJANGU 22.07.05 Rae v. Rae Spordikool 9,45 
19 Roomet PÄRN 13.01.06 Saue v. Ruila PK 9,51 
19 Markus KLAIS 07.08.06 Rae v. Rae Spordikool 9,51 
21 Orm Jakob KUUSEMETS 13.10.05 Saue v. Nissi PK 9,61 
22 Georg Aron UMMELAS 26.07.06 Viimsi v. xSK Lindon 9,64 
23 Joosep KUUSLER 26.04.05 Saue v. Nissi PK 9,66 
24 Patrick PÜVI 02.07.05 Keila Keila Kool 9,70 
25 Martin PLAGEMANN 18.08.07 Saue v. Nissi PK 9,73 



26 Oskar KÜÜT 20.09.05 Rae v. UP Sport 9,74 
27 Oliver KOOREM 03.11.05 Saku v. Kurtna Kool 9,78 
28 Stheven MÄENURM 18.01.05 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 9,91 
29 Kristjan GERGERDT 23.11.05 Loksa Loksa G. 9,92 
30 Tiit-Villem TOOMINGAS 27.06.06 Saue v. Saue KJK 9,96 
30 Kaspar KANN 16.10.06 Saue v. Ruila PK 9,96 
32 Tristan PAAS 30.07.06 Saue v. Saue KJK 9,98 
33 Kristo KONDROV 19.03.07 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 10,01 
34 Karl Mihkel PÕLDRE 23.08.08 Rae v. UP Sport 10,08 
35 Raigo SIPRIA 10.02.05 Saue v. Ruila PK 10,13 
36 Hardi PRÜCK 16.08.05 Keila Keila Kool 10,19 
36 Rene FILIPPOV 09.03.06 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 10,19 
38 Raven OJALA 25.10.07 Keila Keila Kool 10,24 
39 Kaur PÕDERSALU 11.09.07 Keila Keila Kool 10,31 
40 Laur Marten MATHISEN 02.06.07 Lääne-Harju v. Keila Kool 10,34 
40 Kaspar KÄRNER 08.04.06 Saue v. Saue G. 10,34 
42 Riho MÄNNIK 09.08.05 Saue v. Ruila PK 10,36 
43 Paul Peeter VERNER 18.03.07 Saue v. Nissi PK 10,51 
 
P U14 800 m jooks 
1 Marko GUSTAVSON 31.01.06 Rae v. xSK Elite Sport 2.50,22 
2 Jesse LAUTER 01.03.06 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 2.53,86 
3 Kristo KONDROV 19.03.07 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 2.54,29 
4 Tiit-Villem TOOMINGAS 27.06.06 Saue v. Saue KJK 2.55,55 
5 Richard Karel KRISTAL 12.07.05 Saku v. Kurtna Kool 2.56,76 
6 Jaagup SULE 25.07.05 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 2.57,85 
7 Raven OJALA 25.10.07 Keila Keila Kool 2.58,88 
8 Oskar KÜÜT 20.09.05 Rae v. UP Sport 2.59,01 
9 Kristjan GERGERDT 23.11.05 Loksa Loksa G. 3.02,32 
10 Joonas AMER 24.04.05 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 3.03,53 
11 Oliver KOOREM 03.11.05 Saku v. Kurtna Kool 3.09,12 
12 Markus OJANGU 22.07.05 Rae v. Rae Spordikool 3.10,43 
13 Karl Mihkel PÕLDRE 23.08.08 Rae v. UP Sport 3.10,69 
14 Laur Marten MATHISEN 02.06.07 Lääne-Harju v. Keila Kool 3.16,16 
15 Kermo VEETÕUSME 03.05.06 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 3.20,31 
 
P U14 60 m tõkkejooks 68/8,00 
1 Marko GUSTAVSON 31.01.06 Rae v. xSK Elite Sport 10,00 
2 Gerrit LEHE 16.03.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 10,05 
3 Robin REBANE 21.04.05 Saue v. Saue KJK 10,13 
4 Artjom FILIMONOV 18.03.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 11,81 
5 Daniel KALA 11.12.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 11,86 
6 Kaspar KANN 16.10.06 Saue v. Ruila PK 12,62 
7 Kaur PÕDERSALU 11.09.07 Keila Keila Kool 12,83 
8 Kristjan GERGERDT 23.11.05 Loksa Loksa G. 12,87 
9 Martti NEIDLA 23.06.05 Loksa Loksa G. 12,90 
10 Laur Marten MATHISEN 02.06.07 Lääne-Harju v. Keila Kool 13,10 
11 Riho MÄNNIK 09.08.05 Saue v. Ruila PK 13,32 
-  Timo KAARUS 29.08.05 Saue v. Saue KJK DQ (162p.7) 
 
P U14 kõrgushüpe 
1 Gerrit LEHE 16.03.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 1,65 
2 Timo KAARUS 29.08.05 Saue v. Saue KJK 1,40 
3 Artjom FILIMONOV 18.03.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 1,30 
3 Ott-Kaarel KÜMNIK 27.11.05 Saue v. Saue KJK 1,30 
5 Kaspar KÄRNER 08.04.06 Saue v. Saue G. 1,25 
6 Trevon LEPP 22.08.06 Rae v. Vaida PK 1,25 
7 Tristan PAAS 30.07.06 Saue v. Saue KJK 1,20 
7 Jaagup SULE 25.07.05 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 1,20 
7 Sander KAISLA 28.06.06 Keila Keila Kool 1,20 
10 Kermo VEETÕUSME 03.05.06 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 1,20 
11 Rene FILIPPOV 09.03.06 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 1,20 
-  Raigo SIPRIA 10.02.05 Saue v. Ruila PK NH 



-  Roomet PÄRN 13.01.06 Saue v. Ruila PK NH 
-  Kaspar KANN 16.10.06 Saue v. Ruila PK NH 
 
P U14 teivashüpe 
1 Robert KOMPUS 06.11.05 Kiili v. Kiili G. 2,60 
2 Robin REBANE 21.04.05 Saue v. Saue KJK 2,30 
3 Holger HIMUŠKIN 19.04.07 Rae v. Jüri G. 2,20 
4 Paul Oskar TOMBERG 12.10.06 Harku v. xAudentese SK 2,20 
5 Marko GUSTAVSON 31.01.06 Rae v. xSK Elite Sport 2,10 
6 Martti NEIDLA 23.06.05 Loksa Loksa G. 2,00 
7 Mihkel KIRTSI 16.12.05 Rae v. xSK Elite Sport 2,00 
8 Devin MELSAS 22.10.05 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 1,90 
9 Arman Cedrik KIVISIK 08.01.05 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 1,70 
 
P U14 kaugushüpe 
1 Gerrit LEHE 16.03.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 4,73 
2 Rasmus RABTŠUK 09.07.06 Viimsi v. Viimsi Kool 4,48 
3 Robin REBANE 21.04.05 Saue v. Saue KJK 4,36 
4 Marko GUSTAVSON 31.01.06 Rae v. xSK Elite Sport 4,29 
5 Joonatan JÜRIMAA 11.07.05 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 4,26 
6 Robert KOMPUS 06.11.05 Kiili v. Kiili G. 4,23 
7 Aleks DZUMADIL 09.02.05 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 4,16 
8 Sten TÄNAVSUU 09.11.05 Saku v. Kurtna Kool 4,00 
9 Richard Karel KRISTAL 12.07.05 Saku v. Kurtna Kool 3,99 
10 Markus OJANGU 22.07.05 Rae v. Rae Spordikool 3,89 
11 Ott-Kaarel KÜMNIK 27.11.05 Saue v. Saue KJK 3,85 
12 Siim SEITON 18.04.05 Saku v. Kurtna Kool 3,84 
13 Roomet PÄRN 13.01.06 Saue v. Ruila PK 3,77 
14 Markus KLAIS 07.08.06 Rae v. Rae Spordikool 3,74 
15 Patrick PÜVI 02.07.05 Keila Keila Kool 3,69 
16 Daniel KALA 11.12.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 3,69 
17 Trevon LEPP 22.08.06 Rae v. Vaida PK 3,68 
18 Kaspar KANN 16.10.06 Saue v. Ruila PK 3,61 
19 Rene FILIPPOV 09.03.06 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 3,59 
20 Tiit-Villem TOOMINGAS 27.06.06 Saue v. Saue KJK 3,53 
21 Rivo NÄPPI 07.03.05 Keila Keila Kool 3,52 
22 Andri ROSIN 04.09.05 Kose v. Kose G. 3,46 
23 Hardi BRÜCK 16.08.05 Keila Keila Kool 3,45 
24 Kristo KONDROV 19.03.07 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 3,27 
25 Kaur PÕDERSALU 11.09.07 Keila Keila Kool 3,26 
26 Gregor AAB 14.03.05 Keila Keila Kool 3,25 
-  Laur Marten MATHISEN 02.06.07 Lääne-Harju v. Keila Kool NM 
-  Raven OJALA 25.10.07 Keila Keila Kool NM 
-  Martin PLAGEMANN 18.08.07 Saue v. Nissi PK DNE 
-  Sten Erik PILLART 02.01.06 Keila Keila Kool DNE 
 
P U14 kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 Gerrit LEHE 16.03.05 Rae v. Vaida PK 12,76 
2 Karl Enok PANG 19.11.05 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 10,38 
3 Stheven MÄENURM 18.01.05 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 9,56 
4 Robin REBANE 21.04.05 Saue v. Saue KJK 9,43 
5 Karl-Martti KÕIVOSTE 13.01.05 Saue v. Saue KJK 9,43 
6 Hendrik KOOKMAA 20.09.05 Saue v. Saue KJK 9,43 
7 Rivo NÄPPI 07.03.05 Keila Keila Kool 8,67 
8 Markus TENER 05.03.06 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 8,14 
9 Arman Cedrik KIVISIK 08.01.05 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 8,12 
10 Andri ROSIN 04.09.05 Kose v. Kose G. 8,09 
11 Stenar NIINEMETS 24.03.05 Saue v. Ruila PK 7,59 
12 Mihkel KIRTSI 16.12.05 Rae v. xSK Elite Sport 7,42 
13 Martti NEIDLA 23.06.05 Loksa Loksa G. 7,25 
14 Kaspar KÄRNER 08.04.06 Saue v. Saue G. 7,07 
15 Ott-Kaarel KÜMNIK 27.11.05 Saue v. Saue KJK 7,05 
16 Trevon LEPP 22.08.06 Rae v. Vaida PK 6,70 



17 Roomet PÄRN 13.01.06 Saue v. Ruila PK 6,28 
18 Andrus EHRPAIS 04.06.06 Saue v. Nissi PK 5,96 
 
T U16 60 m jooks 
1 Mariliis KRUVE 25.07.03 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 8,33 8,25 
2 Emma Triin SEER 11.02.04 Saue v. Laagri Kool 8,44 8,41 
3 Rii TARTU 15.04.04 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 8,56 8,46 
4 Kristin Kairit SONN 20.11.03 Saue v. Ruila PK 8,58 8,49 
5 Destiny Lanelle MOSES 05.07.03 Saue v. Laagri Kool 8,55 8,54 
6 Liis Karola LECLERCQ 01.04.04 Saue v. Laagri kool 8,65 8,68 
7 Katariina ASUMAA 27.06.04 Keila Keila Kool 8,71 8,74 
8 Nora VESKIMÄGI 20.03.04 Viimsi v. xSK Lindon 8,71 8,78 
9 Liia BONDARENKO 21.09.03 Rae v. SK Raesport 8,81 
10 Matilda VITSUT 22.08.04 Saue v. Ruila PK 8,85 
11 Stiine-Anette REITEL 16.05.04 Rae v. Rae Spordikool 8,87 
12 Stella HIOVEIN 24.09.03 Jõelähtme v. xTallinna SS Kalev 8,98 
13 Mariella SOOM 16.05.04 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 9,02 
14 Ethe-Liisa PARTS 17.04.04 Saue v. Saue KJK 9,03 
15 Eva-Maria KRUUS 13.02.04 Saue v. Laagri Kool 9,06 
16 Liisi-Marleen NIKKER 06.10.04 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 9,09 
17 Karmeelia SAAREOKS 01.11.04 Rae v. UP Sport 9,10 
18 Katariina TÕNISMÄE 18.12.03 Saue v. Saue KJK 9,17 
18 Emma Viktoria KUSTOV 01.03.03 Saue v. Vasalemma PK 9,17 
20 Erika Stefani ZUBKOVA 11.09.04 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK  9,23 
21 Eva-Maria OBERG 25.03.04 Saue v. Saue KJK 9,27 
21 Melani Maria MAIBERG 05.05.03 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 9,27 
23 Kreteliis VEERTEE 02.07.04 Saku v. Saku G. 9,28 
23 Eliisabeth JORDAN 19.09.03 Loksa Loksa G. 9,28 
23 Karina ANTONIS 24.09.03 Saue v. Kernu PK 9,28 
26 Ketlin-Anete PRIISALU 16.06.03 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 9,41 
27 Liisbeth LAAR 21.05.03 Saue v. Saue G. 9,51 
28 Trinity TALAS 03.02.04 Viimsi v. xSK Lindon 9,62 
29 Mia Johanna PAAS 06.08.04 Saue v. Saue KJK 9,67 
30 Miia Marii JAAGU 02.01.04 Keila Keila Kool 9,71 
31 Eleriin TORJUS 06.07.04 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 9,78 
32 Rebecca REINSALU 20.06.04 Keila Keila Kool 9,87 
33 Elizabeth ŠATSKI 27.09.04 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 9,96 
34 Lilli Ann LINNO 15.08.03 Kuusalu v. Loksa G. 10,06 
35 Kaie AHVEN 22.11.03 Saue v. Ruila PK 10,28 
v.a. Eva KULIKOVA 04.02.03 xTallinn xNõmme KJK 9,12 
 
T U16 300 m jooks 
1 Liisbet RÜMMEL 19.12.03 Viimsi v. xSK Lindon 45,27 
2 Keity-Liina KALLAS 04.04.03 Lääne-Harju v. xHaapsalu KJK 46,30 
3 Laura LOKOTAR 13.08.03 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 46,40 
4 Rii TARTU 15.04.04 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 46,60 
5 Kristin Kairit SONN 20.11.03 Saue v. Ruila PK 46,85 
6 Liis Karola LECLERCQ 01.04.04 Saue v. Laagri kool 47,78 
7 Eliis UUDMÄE 23.11.03 Kose v. Kose G. 48,89 
8 Elit-Marlene AGU 02.06.04 Harku v. xSK Elite Sport 48,99 
9 Leen PRESS 06.12.03 Saue v. Laagri Kool 49,24 
10 Nora MAIDRE 19.04.04 Viimsi v. xSK Lindon 49,67 
11 Maria LEHTLAAN 12.06.03 Viimsi v.  51,05 
12 Carmen PAJUSTE 08.02.03 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 51,10 
13 Eleriin TORJUS 06.07.04 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 51,67 
14 Viktoria LUŠTŠIKOVA 11.08.03 Viimsi v.  52,38 
15 Mia Emilia RÕÕMUSAAR 06.07.04 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 52,73 
16 Rebecca REINSALU 20.06.04 Keila Keila Kool 52,94 
17 Lilli Ann LINNO 15.08.03 Kuusalu v. Loksa G. 53,08 
18 Iti ARVISTO 25.09.03 Rae v. Peetri Kool 53,92 
19 Elizabeth ŠATSKI 27.09.04 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 55,62 
- Stella HIOVEIN 24.09.03 Jõelähtme v. xTallinna SS Kalev DQ (163.3) 
- Liisi-Marleen NIKKER 06.10.04 Kose v. Kose G. DQ (163.3) 



- Miia Marii JAAGU 02.01.04 Keila Keila Kool DQ (163.3) 
 
T U16 800 m jooks 
1 Lotte PUUSEPP 18.12.03 Viimsi v. xSK Lindon 2.42,06 
2 Erika Stefani ZUBKOVA 11.09.04 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK  2.42,85 
3 Gizella GUNIN 29.01.04 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 2.48,40 
4 Karmeelia SAAREOKS 01.11.04 Rae v. UP Sport 2.50,27 
5 Anni JÕE 10.01.03 Kuusalu v. Kolgaküla SK Rada 2.50,49 
6 Eva-Maria KRUUS 13.02.04 Saue v. Laagri Kool 2.52,36 
7 Margita TANG 12.08.03 Saue v. Laagri Kool 2.53,85 
 
T U16 60 m tõkkejooks 76/8,00 
1 Keity-Liina KALLAS 04.04.03 Lääne-Harju v. xHaapsalu KJK 9,64 
2 Mariliis KRUVE 25.07.03 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 9,76 
3 Laura LOKOTAR 13.08.03 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 9,96 
4 Laura-Liisa VÄLI 23.09.03 Kose v. Kose G. 10,03 
5 Liisbet RÜMMEL 19.12.03 Viimsi v. xSK Lindon 10,38 
6 Kristin Kairit SONN 20.11.03 Saue v. Ruila PK 10,49 
7 Lisandra RANNASTO 13.01.04 Saku v. Saku G. 10,57 
8 Carmen PAJUSTE 08.02.03 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 10,59 
9 Stella HIOVEIN 24.09.03 Jõelähtme v. xTallinna SS Kalev 10,92 
10 Berit ISRAEL 15.08.04 Keila Keila Kool 11,27 
11 Liisi-Marleen NIKKER 06.10.04 Kose v. Kose G. 11,61 
12 Katariina TÕNISMÄE 18.12.03 Saue v. Saue KJK 11,64 
13 Mariella SOOM 16.05.04 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 11,71 
14 Mia Johanna PAAS 06.08.04 Saue v. Saue KJK 11,81 
15 Destiny Lanelle MOSES 05.07.03 Saue v. Laagri Kool 12,03 
16 Margita TANG 12.08.03 Saue v. Laagri Kool 12,22 
17 Karina ANTONIS 24.09.03 Saue v. Kernu PK 12,69 
18 Mia Emilia RÕÕMUSAAR 06.07.04 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 13,30 
- Eva-Maria OBERG 25.03.04 Saue v. Saue KJK DNF 
 
T U16 kõrgushüpe 
1 Laura-Liisa VÄLI 23.09.03 Kose v. Kose G. 1,55 
2 Keity-Liina KALLAS 04.04.03 Lääne-Harju v. xHaapsalu KJK 1,50 
3 Laura LOKOTAR 13.08.03 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 1,45 
3 Lisandra RANNASTO 13.01.04 Saku v. Saku G. 1,45 
5 Destiny Lanelle MOSES 05.07.03 Saue v. Laagri Kool 1,45 
6 Ketlin-Anete PRIISALU 16.06.03 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 1,45 
7 Maria PIVNIK 04.05.04 Saku v. KJK TIPP 1,45 
8 Liis Karola LECLERCQ 01.04.04 Saue v. Laagri kool 1,40 
9 Berit ISRAEL 15.08.04 Keila Keila Kool 1,40 
10 Liisbeth LAAR 21.05.03 Saue v. Saue G. 1,35 
10 Kirke TALVISTE 31.07.04 Kiili v. Kiili G. 1,35 
12 Eliis UUDMÄE 23.11.03 Kose v. Kose G. 1,35 
13 Kristin Kairit SONN 20.11.03 Saue v. Ruila PK 1,30 
14 Stella HIOVEIN 24.09.03 Jõelähtme v. xTallinna SS Kalev 1,30 
15 Eliisabeth JORDAN 19.09.03 Loksa Loksa G. 1,25 
15 Ingrid Lisett REINPÕLD 07.04.04 Saku v. Kurtna Kool 1,25 
15 Mia Johanna PAAS 06.08.04 Saue v. Saue KJK 1,25 
18 Karina ANTONIS 24.09.03 Saue v. Kernu PK 1,25 
19 Kareen KINK 24.11.04 Keila Keila Kool 1,20 
19 Katariina ASUMAA 27.06.04 Keila Keila Kool 1,20 
- Jane JOHANSON 29.01.03 Keila Keila Kool NH 
- Brigitta AVALO 05.12.04 Saue v. Saue KJK NH 
 
T U16 kaugushüpe 
1 Laura LOKOTAR 13.08.03 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 4,89 
2 Liia BONDARENKO 21.09.03 Rae v. SK Raesport 4,79 
3 Kirke TALVISTE 31.07.04 Kiili v. Kiili G. 4,68 
4 Rii TARTU 15.04.04 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 4,65 
5 Elit-Marlene AGU 02.06.04 Harku v. xSK Elite Sport 4,59 
6 Destiny Lanelle MOSES 05.07.03 Saue v. Laagri Kool 4,53 



7 Matilda VITSUT 22.08.04 Saue v. Ruila PK 4,40 
8 Katariina ASUMAA 27.06.04 Keila Keila Kool 4,38 
9 Ketlin-Anete PRIISALU 16.06.03 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 4,22 
10 Kristin Kairit SONN 20.11.03 Saue v. Ruila PK 4,18 
11 Eliis UUDMÄE 23.11.03 Kose v. Kose G. 4,14 
12 Liisi-Marleen NIKKER 06.10.04 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 4,11 
13 Karina ANTONIS 24.09.03 Saue v. Kernu PK 4,09 
14 Leen PRESS 06.12.03 Saue v. Laagri Kool 4,07 
15 Eva-Maria OBERG 25.03.04 Saue v. Saue KJK 4,00 
16 Mariella SOOM 16.05.04 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 3,99 
17 Katariina TÕNISMÄE 18.12.03 Saue v. Saue KJK 3,96 
18 Kreteliis VEERTEE 02.07.04 Saku v. Saku G. 3,96 
19 Melani Maria MAIBERG 05.05.03 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 3,88 
20 Maria TAMMEAID 03.12.03 Keila Keila Kool 3,84 
21 Brigitta AVALO 05.12.04 Saue v. Saue KJK 3,84 
22 Ingrid Lisett REINPÕLD 07.04.04 Saku v. Kurtna Kool 3,79 
23 Emma Triin SEER 11.02.04 Saue v. Laagri Kool 3,74 
24 Ethe-Liisa PARTS 17.04.04 Saue v. Saue KJK 3,62 
25 Mia Emilia RÕÕMUSAAR 06.07.04 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 3,59 
26 Eleriin TORJUS 06.07.04 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 3,58 
27 Liisbeth LAAR 21.05.03 Saue v. Saue G. 3,58 
28 Ly Kulla LAUR 13.03.04 Saue v. Ruila PK 3,55 
29 Getry OJA 04.11.03 Rae v. Jüri G. 3,42 
30 Iti ARVISTO 25.09.03 Rae v. Peetri Kool 3,41 
31 Gizella GUNIN 29.01.04 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 3,40 
32 Maris VALDMEES 27.11.03 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 3,39 
33 Rebecca REINSALU 20.06.04 Keila Keila Kool 3,36 
34 Marii PIIRSALU 20.04.04 Saku v. KJK TIPP 3,31 
 
T U16 kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 Berit ISRAEL 15.08.04 Keila Keila Kool 9,06 
2 Elina LAPIN 15.12.04 Rae v. Vaida PK 8,81 
3 Eva-Maria OBERG 25.03.04 Saue v. Saue KJK 8,79 
4 Milina IVANOVA 13.06.03 Rae v. Vaida PK 8,73 
5 Anna-Liisa HAMIDŽANOV 23.01.03 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 8,54 
6 Maigi NIGUL 09.01.04 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 8,53 
7 Eliisabeth JORDAN 19.09.03 Loksa Loksa G. 8,38 
8 Ethe-Liisa PARTS 17.04.04 Saue v. Saue KJK 8,18 
9 Ketlin-Anete PRIISALU 16.06.03 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 8,09 
10 Mariliis KRUVE 25.07.03 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 7,96 
11 Anni JÕE 10.01.03 Kuusalu v. Kolgaküla SK Rada 7,87 
12 Brigitta AVALO 05.12.04 Saue v. Saue KJK 7,68 
13 Mariella SOOM 16.05.04 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 7,56 
14 Ly Kulla LAUR 13.03.04 Saue v. Ruila PK 7,41 
15 Getry OJA 04.11.03 Rae v. Jüri G. 7,37 
16 Liia BONDARENKO 21.09.03 Rae v. SK Raesport 7,23 
17 Laura-Liisa VÄLI 23.09.03 Kose v. Kose G. 7,18 
18 Mia Johanna PAAS 06.08.04 Saue v. Saue KJK 6,76 
19 Maris VALDMEES 27.11.03 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 6,65 
20 Maria TAMMEAID 03.12.03 Keila Keila Kool 6,64 
21 Johanna ÖVEL 24.11.03 Saku v. Kurtna Kool 6,49 
22 Teele MÄERAND 08.03.03 Keila Keila Kool 6,49 
23 Eike Mari ELBLAUS 01.04.04 Rae v. SK Raesport 6,16 
 
P U16 60 m jooks 
1 Kristjan HEIN 06.01.03 Lääne-Harju v. Keila Kool 7,87 7,86 
2 Sten STRELKOV 21.01.03 Keila Keila Kool 7,99 7,90 
3 Markus NIGUL 03.05.03 Keila Keila Kool 7,99 7,94 
4 Henri KOTKAS 01.07.03 Kose v. Kose G. 8,15 8,07 
5 Kristofer Vilhem VIET 14.02.03 Rae v. Rae Spordikool 8,11 8,08 
6 Aron VALGMAA 17.11.03 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 8,13 8,14 
7 Kristo MÄGI 30.07.04 Keila Keila Kool 8,07 8,20 
8 Romeo ORUMÄGI 08.04.03 Anija v. Kose G. 8,76 8,53 



9 Johannes ORASI 11.08.04 Kose v. Kose G. 8,21 
10 Anders BRANDMEISTER 26.11.03 Saue v. Laagri Kool 8,32 
11 Nils-Erik MÖLLER 11.04.04 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 8,33 
12 Andrei BEKKER 15.02.03 Loksa Kuusalu SK 8,42 
13 Christopher KUKK 24.08.03 Saue v. Ruila PK 8,43 
14 Mart Ako PARIS 06.02.04 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 8,44 
15 Andreas NIGUL 30.06.04 Keila Keila Kool 8,46 
16 Kristjan FUKS 06.05.03 Saue v. Kernu PK 8,48 
17 Frank Aron RAGILO 22.03.04 Saue v. Nissi PK 8,52 
18 Joonas NITTIM 10.05.03 Keila Keila Kool 8,55 
19 Erica VOOMETS 05.02.03   8,57 
20 Kristjan HEINLOO 11.11.03 Saue v. Saue KJK 8,60 
21 Mathias VILLEMSOO 05.04.03 Saku v. KJK TIPP 8,61 
22 Taavi VAINULT 22.05.03 Saue v. Saue G. 8,65 
23 Mattias KLAIS 26.07.04 Rae v. Rae Spordikool 8,74 
24 Romet PAJUR 26.09.04 Saue v. Saue G. 8,75 
25 Gregor MOISTUS 21.09.03 Saue v. Laagri Kool 8,77 
26 Joosep BALÕNSKI 20.05.04 Rae v. xSK Elite Sport 8,78 
27 Henry GRÜNBERG 30.06.03 Saku v. SK Porter Racing 8,79 
28 Mattias PAVLOV 09.11.04 Rae v. UP Sport 8,89 
29 Romet VIISITAMM 07.04.04 Loksa Loksa G. 8,90 
30 Karel EERME 22.04.04 Saue v. Saue G. 9,00 
31 Uku AASRAND 25.08.04 Kuusalu v. Loksa G. 9,03 
32 Ander BAUMAN 19.08.04 Keila KJK TIPP 9,05 
33 Chris-Robin KUKK 30.11.04 Saue v. Ruila PK 9,10 
34 Andreas KAEVATS 31.12.04 Saue v. Saue G. 9,19 
35 Sten-Ragnar KASELAID 06.09.04 Keila Keila Kool 9,45 
36 Karl-Markus NOOLE 19.09.03 Keila Keila Kool 9,59 
37 Johannes PAESÜLD 16.01.04 Loksa Loksa G. 9,71 
38 Kristofer APRI 09.10.03 Keila Keila Kool 9,76 
 
P U16 300 m jooks 
1 Aron VALGMAA 17.11.03 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 41,62 
2 Romet KOLK 22.07.03 Viimsi v. xSK Lindon 42,44 
3 Anders BRANDMEISTER 26.11.03 Saue v. Laagri Kool 43,26 
4 Mart Ako PARIS 06.02.04 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 43,77 
5 Artjom RAISKI 22.03.04 Rae v. SK Raesport 44,45 
6 Mike KIRSCHINGER 10.09.03 Keila Keila Kool 45,98 
7 Rasmus KÄIGE 01.11.03 Saue v. Ruila PK 46,44 
8 Kristjan HEINLOO 11.11.03 Saue v. Saue KJK 46,75 
9 Uku AASRAND 25.08.04 Kuusalu v. Loksa G. 47,49 
10 Johannes ORASI 11.08.04 Kose v. Kose G. 47,66 
11 Andreas KAEVATS 31.12.04 Saue v. Saue G. 47,87 
12 Ugo MELIS 12.10.03 Saue v. Ruila PK 49,31 
13 Sten-Ragnar KASELAID 06.09.04 Keila Keila Kool 51,47 
14 Taavi VAINULT 22.05.03 Saue v. Saue G. 53,33 
15 Kristofer APRI 09.10.03 Keila Keila Kool 53,37 
- Henri KOTKAS 01.07.03 Kose v. Kose G. DQ (163.3) 
 
P U16 800 m jooks 
1 Mathias VILLEMSOO 05.04.03 Saku v. KJK TIPP 2.19,64 
2 Andrei BEKKER 15.02.03 Loksa Kuusalu SK 2.21,43 
3 Frank Aron RAGILO 22.03.04 Saue v. Nissi PK 2.22,26 
4 Urmet NEEM 12.05.03 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 2.22,40 
5 Reimo Gert LAASPERE 14.07.03 Saku v. xSparta SS 2.22,68 
6 Henry GRÜNBERG 30.06.03 Saku v. SK Porter Racing 2.31,29 
7 Gregor EPNER 07.06.04 Rae v. Peetri Kool 2.36,08 
8 Andreas NIGUL 30.06.04 Keila Keila Kool 2.36,43 
9 Romet VIISITAMM 07.04.04 Loksa Loksa G. 2.39,60 
10 Romet PAJUR 26.09.04 Saue v. Saue G. 2.42,11 
11 Ats SOOSALU 12.02.04 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 2.46,26 
 Ander BAUMAN 19.08.04 Keila Keila Kool DNF 
 



P U16 60 m tõkkejooks 84/8,50 
1 Aron VALGMAA 17.11.03 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 9,37 
2 Christopher KUKK 24.08.03 Saue v. Ruila PK 9,85 
3 Kristjan HEINLOO 11.11.03 Saue v. Saue KJK 10,84 
4 Andrei BEKKER 15.02.03 Loksa Kuusalu SK 11,02 
5 Uku AASRAND 25.08.04 Kuusalu v. Loksa G. 12,32 
 
P U16 kõrgushüpe 
1 Christopher KUKK 24.08.03 Saue v. Ruila PK 1,55 
2 Mart LEHTMA 01.12.03 Jõelähtme v. xAudentese SK 1,55 
3 Andrei BEKKER 15.02.03 Loksa Kuusalu SK 1,55 
4 Markus NIGUL 03.05.03 Keila Keila Kool 1,50 
5 Nils-Erik MÖLLER 11.04.04 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 1,50 
6 Ralf LAMP 03.04.04 Keila Keila Kool 1,50 
7 Gregor MOISTUS 21.09.03 Saue v. Laagri Kool 1,45 
8 Andreas NIGUL 30.06.04 Keila Keila Kool 1,40 
9 Daniil SLIZUNOV 13.04.04 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 1,40 
10 Klaus LAURIK 11.06.03 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 1,40 
11 Johannes PAESÜLD 16.01.04 Loksa Loksa G. 1,35 
12 Kristjan HEINLOO 11.11.03 Saue v. Saue KJK 1,35 
v.a. Pert-Emil RAUN 28.05.04 xTallinn xSK Lindon 1,50 
 
P U16 teivashüpe 
1 Andrei BEKKER 15.02.03 Loksa Kuusalu SK 3,00 
2 Joosep BALÕNSKI 20.05.04 Rae v. xSK Elite Sport 2,80 
3 Uku AASRAND 25.08.04 Kuusalu v. Loksa G. 2,20 
 
P U16 kaugushüpe 
1 Markus NIGUL 03.05.03 Keila Keila Kool 5,38 
2 Henri KOTKAS 01.07.03 Kose v. Kose G. 5,28 
3 Andrei BEKKER 15.02.03 Loksa Kuusalu SK 5,27 
4 Kert KRUUSMA 26.06.03 Viimsi v. xTallinna SS Kalev 5,21 
5 Ralf LAMP 03.04.04 Keila Keila Kool 5,08 
6 Kristofer Vilhem VIET 04.04.04 Rae v. Rae Spordikool 5,04 
7 Romet KOLK 22.07.03 Viimsi v. xSK Lindon 5,02 
8 Romeo ORUMÄGI 08.04.03 Anija v. Kose G. 4,99 
9 Sten STRELKOV 21.01.03 Keila Keila Kool 4,90 
10 Ugo MELIS 12.10.03 Saue v. Ruila PK 4,88 
11 Kristjan HEINLOO 11.11.03 Saue v. Saue KJK 4,87 
12 Christopher KUKK 24.08.03 Saue v. Ruila PK 4,82 
13 Andreas NIGUL 30.06.04 Keila Keila Kool 4,81 
14 Mart Ako PARIS 06.02.04 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 4,70 
15 Johannes ORASI 11.08.04 Kose v. Kose G. 4,68 
16 Joosep BALÕNSKI 20.05.04 Rae v. xSK Elite Sport 4,66 
17 Anders BRANDMEISTER 26.11.03 Saue v. Laagri Kool 4,60 
18 Gregor MOISTUS 21.09.03 Saue v. Laagri Kool 4,56 
19 Kristjan FUKS 06.05.03 Saue v. Kernu PK 4,54 
20 Karel EERME 22.04.04 Saue v. Saue G. 4,51 
21 Uku AASRAND 25.08.04 Kuusalu v. Loksa G. 4,50 
22 Taavi VAINULT 22.05.03 Saue v. Saue G. 4,50 
23 Kristo MÄGI 30.07.04 Keila Keila Kool 4,47 
24 Nils-Erik MÖLLER 11.04.04 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 4,44 
25 Mattias PAVLOV 09.11.04 Rae v. UP Sport 4,36 
26 Andreas KAEVATS 31.12.04 Saue v. Saue G. 4,29 
27 Sten-Ragnar KASELAID 06.09.04 Keila Keila Kool 4,21 
28 Romet PAJUR 26.09.04 Saue v. Saue G. 4,14 
29 Klaus LAURIK 11.06.03 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 4,12 
30 Mattias KLAIS 26.07.04 Rae v. Rae Spordikool 4,10 
31 Chris-Robin KUKK 30.11.04 Saue v. Ruila PK 4,06 
32 Johannes PAESÜLD 16.01.04 Loksa Loksa G. 4,00 
33 Indrek LEETMAA 15.11.03 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 3,86 
34 Rasmus KÄIGE 01.11.03 Saue v. Ruila PK 3,50 
- Mike KIRSCHINGER 10.09.03 Keila Keila Kool DNE 



- Kristjan HEIN 06.01.03 Lääne-Harju v. Keila Kool DNE 
- Joonas NITTIM 10.05.03 Keila Keila Kool DNE 
 
P U16 kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1 Taniel KURG 16.01.03 Kuusalu v. Kolga Kool 12,77 
2 Henri KORTS 27.02.03 Saue v. Saue G. 12,52 
3 Reimond HÜVONEN 03.07.04 Saue v. Saue G. 10,73 
4 Martin PAPLI 19.11.03 Keila Keila Kool 10,59 
5 Nils-Erik MÖLLER 11.04.04 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 10,21 
6 Ralf LAMP 03.04.04 Keila Keila Kool 9,70 
7 Romet PAJUR 26.09.04 Saue v. Saue G. 9,18 
8 Kristjan HEINLOO 11.11.03 Saue v. Saue KJK 9,16 
9 Urmet NEEM 12.05.03 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 8,99 
10 Mike KIRSCHINGER 10.09.03 Keila Keila Kool 8,85 
11 Indrek LEETMAA 15.11.03 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 8,79 
12 Uku AASRAND 25.08.04 Kuusalu v. Loksa G. 8,23 
13 Kristjan FUKS 06.05.03 Saue v. Kernu PK 7,98 
14 Jürgen LEHTME 29.01.04 Saue v. Nissi PK 7,85 
15 Kristofer APRI 09.10.03 Keila Keila Kool 7,58 
16 Chris-Robin KUKK 30.11.04 Saue v. Ruila PK 7,53 
 
T U18 60 m jooks 
1 Liis-Grete ATONEN 20.05.01 Kiili v. xAudentes SK 8,44 8,51 
2 Matilde SIGIJANE 11.06.02 Viimsi v. Viimsi Kool 8,51 8,66 
3 Loviisa VAHENURM 27.03.01 Anija v. xTallinna SS Kalev 8,78 8,80 
4 Birgit VELDI 06.12.02 Saue v. Saue KJK 8,90 8,85 
5 Egle PRIVOI 28.12.01 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 8,88 8,93 
6 Rebeka OJASAAR 31.08.01 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 9,01 9,01 
7 Karita VINNI 05.02.02 Saue v. xTallinna SS Kalev 9,01 9,01 
8 Hele-Riin VACKERMANN 25.06.02 Saue v. Laagri Kool 8,96 9,07 
9 Eliise AHVEN 24.04.01 Saue v. Ruila PK 9,50 
10 Ingrid PLOOM 12.12.02 Saue v. Kernu PK 9,64 
11 Heidi MELIS 20.11.02 Saue v. Ruila PK 10,13 
v.a. Kristi PAPPEL 29.05.00 Harku v. xTallinna SS Kalev 8,15 
v.a. Marie Liis RANDLANE 17.05.00 Saue v. xTallinna SS Kalev 8,52 
 
T U18 300 m jooks 
1 Rebeka OJASAAR 31.08.01 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 46,32 
2 Loviisa VAHENURM 27.03.01 Anija v. xTallinna SS Kalev 46,81 
3 Lisa Marie KLANDORF 27.07.01 Jõelähtme v. xTallinna SS Kalev 49,38 
4 Milena KOZLOVA 31.01.02 Keila Keila Kool 51,80 
5 Christin VESKIMÄE 05.10.01 Saue v. Ruila PK 55,39 
6 Maarja MÜÜR 13.02.02 Viimsi v. xSK Elite Sport 57,60 
 
T U18 800 m jooks 
1 Birgit VELDI 06.12.02 Saue v. Saue KJK 2.36,14 
2 Karmen LANGI 13.03.02 Saue v. Ruila PK 2.43,60 
3 Ester OJASAAR 31.08.01 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 2.55,17 
4 Egle PRIVOI 28.12.01 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 2.58,62 
v.a. Anete RANDMA 07.04.03 xTallinn xSK Fortis 2.31,25 
 
T U18 60 m tõkkejooks 76/8,50 
1 Liis-Grete ATONEN 20.05.01 Kiili v. xAudentes SK 9,90 
2 Hele-Riin VACKERMANN 25.06.02 Saue v. Laagri Kool 10,21 
3 Milena KOZLOVA 31.01.02 Keila Keila Kool 11,08 
4 Birgit VELDI 06.12.02 Saue v. Saue KJK 11,21 
5 Eliise AHVEN 24.04.01 Saue v. Ruila PK 12,50 
6 Christin VESKIMÄE 05.10.01 Saue v. Ruila PK 12,57 
7 Ingrid PLOOM 12.12.02 Saue v. Kernu PK 13,64 
 
T U18 kõrgushüpe  
1 Liis-Grete ATONEN 20.05.01 Kiili v. xAudentese SK 1,55 
2 Karmen LANGI 13.03.02 Saue v. Ruila PK 1,40 



3 Birgit VELDI 06.12.02 Saue v. Saue KJK 1,40 
4 Engela RAJAMÄGI 09.08.01 Kuusalu v. Loksa G. 1,35 
5 Kairi KÄPA 07.10.01 Keila Keila Kool 1,30 
6 Renata KIILBERG 01.06.02 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 1,30 
- Grete KALDRE 13.03.02 Keila Keila Kool NH 
 
T U18 kaugushüpe 
1 Birgit VELDI 06.12.02 Saue v. Saue KJK 4,88 
2 Laura HÄLING 07.05.01 Saue v. Saue KJK 4,73 
3 Karmen LANGI 13.03.02 Saue v. Ruila PK 4,31 
4 Eliise AHVEN 24.04.01 Saue v. Ruila PK 3,81 
5 Ingrid PLOOM 12.12.02 Saue v. Kernu PK 3,63 
 
T U18 kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 Laura HÄLING 07.05.01 Saue v. Saue KJK 11,64 
2 Rebeka OJASAAR 31.08.01 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 9,89 
3 Hele-Riin VACKERMANN 25.06.02 Saue v. Laagri Kool 9,74 
4 Pille KASTEHEIN 22.12.02 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 9,49 
5 Keili OKS 05.12.02 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 8,66 
6 Heidi MELIS 20.11.02 Saue v. Ruila PK 7,06 
7 Elisabeth VEINPALU 23.05.01 Kose v. Kose G. 7,05 
 
P U18 60 m jooks 
1 Markus VAHER 27.06.01 Kiili v. xSK Elite Sport 7,53 7,56 
2 Simon SARAP 20.03.02 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 7,57 7,61 
3 Otto KASE 01.09.01 Jõelähtme v. xAudentese SK 7,69 7,70 
4 Ats KIVIMETS 14.08.02 Saue v. Nissi PK 7,74 7,71 
5 Dmitri BERESTOV 10.09.02 Rae v. Vaida PK 7,65 7,74 
6 Pjotr SANKIN 11.01.01 Loksa Kuusalu SK 7,87 8,23 
7 Sander Johann SALU 07.01.01 Harku v. xSK Fortis 7,56 DNS 
8 Priidik SÕÕRD 01.10.01 Rae v. SK Raesport 7,94 DNS 
9 Kristian OTLOT 31.05.02 Rae v. UP sport 8,06 
10 Jan-Erik VAIKSALU 29.05.02 Saue v. Saue G. 8,08 
11 Robin SOONE 19.06.02 Rae v. Rae Spordikool 8,14 
12 Oliver TAMM 20.09.01 Saue v. Nissi PK 8,15 
13 Kaspar MERISALU 21.10.02 Saku v. Kurtna Kool 8,16 
14 Silver-Den VAHTRAS 16.10.01 Saue v. Laagri Kool 8,17 
15 Martin KAUR 17.04.01 Saue v. Kernu PK 8,27 
16 Karl G KUUSEMETS 20.08.01 Saue v. Nissi PK 8,28 
17 Ott AJAOTS 06.07.02 Saue v. Nissi PK 8,31 
18 Kristo TAMMSALU 14.03.02 Keila Keila Kool 8,32 
19 Markus ANTON 31.07.01 Saue v. Ruila PK 8,37 
- Ken PRUUL 24.05.02 Jõelähtme v. Kuusalu SK DQ (163.3) 
v.a. Kenro TOHTER 08.08.01 xTallinn xTallinna SS Kalev 7,41 
v.a. Johannes REMMELKOOR 09.04.01 xTallinn xTallinna SS Kalev 7,54 
v.a. Henno SOTTER 22.01.02 xTallinn xTallinna SS Kalev 7,97 
 
P U18 300 m jooks 
1 Kristian OTLOT 31.05.02 Rae v. UP sport 39,27 
2 Ploom ALBERT 14.02.01 Keila Keila Kool 39,94 
3 Dmitri BERESTOV 10.09.02 Rae v. Vaida PK 40,42 
4 Ken PRUUL 24.05.02 Jõelähtme v. Kuusalu SK 40,76 
5 Markus VAHER 27.06.01 Kiili v. xSK Elite Sport 40,86 
6 Kevin MÕTTUS 19.07.02 Loksa Loksa G. 42,49 
7 Kaspar MERISALU 21.10.02 Saku v. Kurtna Kool 42,72 
8 Kristo TAMMSALU 14.03.02 Keila Keila Kool 42,95 
- Olgerd PUTŠKOV 01.05.00 xTallinn SK Raesport DQ (163.3) 
 
P U18 800 m jooks 
1 Patrick NELLIS 04.05.01 Kiili v. xAudentese SK 2.14,44 
2 Robin SOONE 19.06.02 Rae v. Rae Spordikool 2.19,14 
3 Jan-Erik VAIKSALU 29.05.02 Saue v. Saue G. 2.21,48 
4 Silver-Den VAHTRAS 16.10.01 Saue v. Laagri Kool 2.24,18 



5 Kert KASK 27.11.02 Saku v. xSparta SS 2.29,63 
6 Martin PEEBO 16.11.02 Saue v. Nissi PK 2.45,44 
7 Ako RANDMAA 12.09.02 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 2.48,15 
v.a. Olgerd PUTŠKOV 01.05.00 xTallinn SK Raesport 2.12,80 
 
P U18 60 m tõkkeooks 91/9,14 
1 Rasmus KUNINGAS 12.09.01 Saue v. Saue KJK 8,94 
2 Ken METSIS 06.03.01 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 9,11 
3 Ken PRUUL 24.05.02 Jõelähtme v. Kuusalu SK 9,91 
v.a. Kenro TOHTER 08.08.01 xTallinn xTallinna SS Kalev 8,73 
 
P U18 kõrgushüpe 
1 Jan TÄNAVSUU 26.09.01 Saku v. Kurtna Kool 1,75 
2 Argo SELJAND 12.08.02 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 1,60 
3 Erlend UTROP 18.03.01 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 1,60 
4 Markus ANTON 31.07.01 Saue v. Ruila PK 1,50 
5 Ako RANDMAA 12.09.02 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 1,45 
 
P U18 teivashüpe 
1 Pjotr SANKIN 11.01.01 Loksa Kuusalu SK 3,00 
2 Ken METSIS 06.03.01 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 2,80 
v.a. German GULYAKOV 08.12.00 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 3,70 
 
P U18 kaugushüpe 
1 Jan TÄNAVSUU 26.09.01 Saku v. Kurtna Kool 6,19 
2 Rasmus KUNINGAS 12.09.01 Saue v. Saue KJK 5,93 
3 Ken METSIS 06.03.01 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 5,91 
4 Pjotr SANKIN 11.01.01 Loksa Kuusalu SK 5,57 
5 Silver-Den VAHTRAS 16.10.01 Saue v. Laagri Kool 5,21 
6 Kert POOGEN 30.03.02 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 5,07 
7 Jan-Erik VAIKSALU 29.05.02 Saue v. Saue G. 5,04 
8 Kevin MÕTTUS 19.07.02 Loksa Loksa G. 4,96 
9 Priidik SÕÕRD 01.10.01 Rae v. SK Raesport 4,91 
10 Ats KIVIMETS 14.08.02 Saue v. Nissi PK 4,90 
11 Martin KAUR 17.04.01 Saue v. Kernu PK 4,90 
12 Markus ANTON 31.07.01 Saue v. Ruila PK 4,76 
13 Kristo TAMMSALU 14.03.02 Keila Keila Kool 4,74 
14 Erlend UTROP 18.03.01 Saue v. Ääsmäe PK 4,65 
15 Ako RANDMAA 12.09.02 Kuusalu v. Kuusalu SK 4,37 
16 Ken PRUUL 24.05.02 Jõelähtme v. Kuusalu SK 4,23 
17 Dmitri BERESTOV 10.09.02 Rae v. Vaida PK 4,00 
v.a. Johannes REMMELKOOR 09.04.01 xTallinn xTallinna SS Kalev 5,98 
v.a. Henno SOTTER 22.01.02 xTallinn xTallinna SS Kalev 5,68 
 
P U18 kuulitõuge 5 kg 
1 Markkus ANSIP 21.01.01 Harku v. Tabasalu ÜG 14,52 
2 Markus VAHER 27.06.01 Kiili v. xSK Elite Sport 13,72 
3 Ken METSIS 06.03.01 Kose v. KJK Kose 2000 13,00 
4 Oskar HEINSAAR 30.08.02 Saue v. Nissi PK 11,63 
5 Kert POOGEN 30.03.02 Lääne-Harju v. Vasalemma PK 11,51 
6 Morten JÄRV 09.10.02 Saku v. Kurtna Kool 10,97 
7 Oliver TAMM 20.09.01 Saue v. Nissi PK 10,42 
8 Kaur TERAS 15.06.02 Rae v. Vaida PK 9,61 
9 Martin MEISTERMAN 25.07.01 Kuusalu v. Loksa G. 9,60 
 


